DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

— o
ACORD EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE 0210512025

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE
ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST.

PHONE 312-627-6000
AGENCY ‘ (A/C. No. Ext): COMPANY

*Marsh USA LLC American Guarantee and Liability Company
155 N. Wacker, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60606

FAX E-MAIL i
(AIC. No): 212-948-0770 ADBRESS: Chicago.Certrequest@Marsh.com
CODE: SUB CODE:
AGENCY
CUSTOMER ID #:
INSURED LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER
US Foods, Inc. SEE ATTACHED
9399 W Higgins Road
Suite 600 EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE CONTINUED UNTIL
Rosemont, IL 60018 01/31/2025 01/31/2026 TERMINATED IF CHECKED

THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOCATION/DESCRIPTION

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED.
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS
SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

COVERAGE INFORMATION PERILSINSURED | | BAsiC | |BrRoAD | X |speciaL | | AlRisk

COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE

Commercial Property Coverage Loss Limit 250,000,000 1,000,000

All Risk of direct physical loss or damage to real and personal property on a replacement cost basis, subject
to policy terms, conditions and exclusions. Coverage Includes, but is not limited to fire, extended perils such
as vandalism, malicious mischief, flood, earthquake and boiler & machinery.

*QOther limits and deductibles may apply as per policy terms and conditions.

REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE
DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

ADDITIONAL INTEREST CHI-010552093-03
NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE \_‘ LOSS PAYEE
|| MorRTGAGEE ]
US Foods Customer or Business Partner LOAN #

9399 W. Higgins Rd. Suite 100
Rosemont, IL 60018

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Fllaradi TLESF 222
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USFoods

Property Program Participation Schedule

1/31/2025-1/31/2026

Market
Chubb
AIG
Liberty
Swiss Re
C.N.A
Zurich
Canopius
SCOR

Fidelis

AWAC

Mitsui

Partner Re

HDI

CIN

Convex

Alchemy

HCC

AUW

Everest

Allianz

Core (200M x 50M)
AXIS (P50M)
Kinsale (200M x 50M)

Issuing Paper

ACE American Insurance Company

AIG Specialty Insurance Company
Ironshore Specialty Insurance Company
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Elite
Columbia Casualty Company

Zurich American Insurance Company

Palicy Number

CX D95045273 002
25032772
1000703621-01
NAP 2005284 02
RMP 7092973785
PPR7560430-05
B77253AAA

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF FA0110415-2025-1

Layer1-

Layer 1, 2, 3= Shelf Opco Bermuda Ltd Forand B25R0443426M Layer 2

on behalf of Fidelis Insurance Bermuda Ltd.,
Layer 4 = Shelf Opco Bermuda Ltd Forand on
behalf of Lloyd's Syndicate FID 3123

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

-B25R0443427M Layer
37/4-B25R0443428 /
S525R0445068M
P059424/006

Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of Amerit EXP7001539

PARTNERRE IRELAND INSURANCE DAC
HDI GLOBAL SPECIALTY SE
0318 CINs Lloyds Syndicate

Convex Insurance UK Ltd

Alchemy Underwriting Limited

HCC

0609 ATR Lloyd's Syndicate

Everest Indemnity Insurance Company
Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty
Starstone Specialty Insurance Company
AXIS Surplus Insurance Company
Kinsale Insurance Company

F620062
PR0317025000
BOWPN2550082
BO509BOWPN2550083
BOWPN2550085
B0O509BOWPN2550084
BO509BOWPN2550084
RP8P000070-251
USP00088125
CSP00085859P-01
P-001-001551096-01
0100281300-1

Total Capacity

$2,000,000
$6,250,000
$4,000,000
$7,500,000
$4,000,000
$17,500,000
$4,000,000
$10,000,000

$53,125,000
$1,250,000
$20,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$2,125,000
$2,625,000
$6,000,000
$2,250,000
$1,500,000
$12,500,000
$11,250,000
$4,000,000
$1,250,000
$5,000,000



Ricksmith (P25M) Palms Specialty Insurance Company PG24-25-PQP-0009 $1,250,000

Ricksmith (25M x 25M) Sutton Specialty Insurance Company ST24-25-XSP-0087 $1,250,000
Sompo Endurance American Specialty Insurance Com| ESP30078794800 $5,000,000
RSUI Landmark American Insurance Company LHD949024 $5,000,000
Hudson HUDSON EXCESS INSURANCE COMPANY 612335 $1,000,000

Synethic Lease / Patch Program

Market Issuing Paper Policy Number Total Capacity

Kinsale Kinsale Insurance Company 0100214182-2 $3,000,000
Arch ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY ESP1056071-00 $2,500,000
Core StarStone Specialty Insurance Company CSP00085864P-01 $750,000

Axis AXIS Surplus Insurance Company P-001-001098364-01 $1,250,000



