



# EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)  
02/05/2025

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERNS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST.

AGENCY *Marsh USA LLC 155 N. Wacker, Suite 1200 Chicago, IL 60606	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 312-627-6000	COMPANY American Guarantee and Liability Company	
FAX (A/C, No): 212-948-0770	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Chicago.Certrequest@Marsh.com		
CODE:	SUB CODE:		
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #:			
INSURED US Foods, Inc. 9399 W Higgins Road Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018	LOAN NUMBER SEE ATTACHED	POLICY NUMBER	
	EFFECTIVE DATE 01/31/2025	EXPIRATION DATE 01/31/2026	<input type="checkbox"/> CONTINUED UNTIL TERMINATED IF CHECKED
	THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED:		

## PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOCATION/DESCRIPTION

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

## COVERAGE INFORMATION

PERILS INSURED    BASIC    BROAD     SPECIAL    All Risk

COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	DEDUCTIBLE
Commercial Property Coverage Loss Limit All Risk of direct physical loss or damage to real and personal property on a replacement cost basis, subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions. Coverage includes, but is not limited to fire, extended perils such as vandalism, malicious mischief, flood, earthquake and boiler & machinery.	250,000,000	1,000,000

\*Other limits and deductibles may apply as per policy terms and conditions.

## REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)

## CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

## ADDITIONAL INTEREST

CHI-010552093-03

NAME AND ADDRESS US Foods Customer or Business Partner 9399 W. Higgins Rd. Suite 100 Rosemont, IL 60018	ADDITIONAL INSURED MORTGAGEE	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	<input type="checkbox"/> LOSS PAYEE
	LOAN #		
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		
<i>Marsh USA LLC</i>			

USFoods

Property Program Participation Schedule

1/31/2025-1/31/2026

Market	Issuing Paper	Policy Number	Total Capacity
Chubb	ACE American Insurance Company	CX D95045273 002	\$2,000,000
AIG	AIG Specialty Insurance Company	25032772	\$6,250,000
Liberty	Ironshore Specialty Insurance Company	1000703621-01	\$4,000,000
Swiss Re	Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Elite	NAP 2005284 02	\$7,500,000
C.N.A.	Columbia Casualty Company	RMP 7092973785	\$4,000,000
Zurich	Zurich American Insurance Company	PPR7560430-05	\$17,500,000
Canopius		B77253AAA	\$4,000,000
SCOR	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF FA0110415-2025-1		\$10,000,000
		Layer 1 -	
	Layer 1, 2, 3 = Shelf Opco Bermuda Ltd For and on behalf of Fidelis Insurance Bermuda Ltd.,	B25R0443426M	
		– B25R0443427M	
	Layer 4 = Shelf Opco Bermuda Ltd For and on behalf of Lloyd's Syndicate FID 3123	Layer 2 / 3 / 4 – B25R0443428 /	
Fidelis		S25R0445068M	\$53,125,000
AWAC	ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD	P059424/006	\$1,250,000
Mitsui	Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America	EXP7001539	\$20,000,000
Partner Re	PARTNERRE IRELAND INSURANCE DAC	F620062	\$10,000,000
HDI	HDI GLOBAL SPECIALTY SE	PR0317025000	\$10,000,000
CIN	0318 CINs Lloyds Syndicate	BOWPN2550082	\$2,125,000
Convex	Convex Insurance UK Ltd	B0509BOWPN2550083	\$2,625,000
Alchemy	Alchemy Underwriting Limited	BOWPN2550085	\$6,000,000
HCC	HCC	B0509BOWPN2550084	\$2,250,000
AUW	0609 ATR Lloyd's Syndicate	B0509BOWPN2550084	\$1,500,000
Everest	Everest Indemnity Insurance Company	RP8P000070-251	\$12,500,000
Allianz	Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty	USP00088125	\$11,250,000
Core (200M x 50M)	Starstone Specialty Insurance Company	CSP00085859P-01	\$4,000,000
AXIS (P50M)	AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	P-001-001551096-01	\$1,250,000
Kinsale (200M x 50M)	Kinsale Insurance Company	0100281300-1	\$5,000,000

Ricksmith (P25M)	Palms Specialty Insurance Company	PG24-25-PQP-0009	\$1,250,000
Ricksmith (25M x 25M)	Sutton Specialty Insurance Company	ST24-25-XSP-0087	\$1,250,000
Sompo	Endurance American Specialty Insurance Com	ESP30078794800	\$5,000,000
RSUI	Landmark American Insurance Company	LHD949024	\$5,000,000
Hudson	HUDSON EXCESS INSURANCE COMPANY	612335	\$1,000,000

#### Synthetic Lease / Patch Program

Market	Issuing Paper	Policy Number	Total Capacity
Kinsale	Kinsale Insurance Company	0100214182-2	\$3,000,000
Arch	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ESP1056071-00	\$2,500,000
Core	StarStone Specialty Insurance Company	CSP00085864P-01	\$750,000
Axis	AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	P-001-001098364-01	\$1,250,000